FEMA Notice

Communities Eligible for Suspension
Effective on September 26, 2024

The National Flood Insurance Program enables property owners to purchase flood insurance. In

return, communities agree to adopt and implement local floodplain management regulations that

contribute to protecting lives and reducing the risk of new construction and substantial

improvements from future flooding.

Communities Eligible for Suspension

The Community Status Book lists each participating community’s effective Flood Insurance

Rate Map or suspension information. FEMA publishes eligible community status
suspension notices about every two weeks. The states listed have communities with new or

revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps which must be adopted by the listed effective date.
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L’Anse
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Dodge Center
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Areas

Glenwood
Hayfield
Kasson
Long Beach
Mantorville
Starbuck

Athens

Community
Identification
Number

260353
260552
270950
270548
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270371
270585
270372
390016
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https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification

National Flood Insurance Program Communities Eligible for Suspension as of August 9, 2024
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Learn more at fema.gov/nfip/community-status-book/public-notification/communities-list

Community

Unincorporated
Areas

Buchtel
Nelsonville
Caraway
Jonesboro
Frederick
Longmont

Unincorporated
Areas

Townsend

Community
Identification
Number

390760

390728
390020
050311
050048
080244
080027

300145

300131
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