## **Communities Eligible for Suspension** Effective on September 26, 2024

The National Flood Insurance Program enables property owners to purchase flood insurance. In return, communities agree to adopt and implement local floodplain management regulations that contribute to protecting lives and reducing the risk of new construction and substantial improvements from future flooding.

## **Communities Eligible for Suspension**

The **Community Status Book** lists each participating community's effective Flood Insurance Rate Map or suspension information. FEMA publishes eligible community status suspension notices about every two weeks. The states listed have communities with new or revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps which must be adopted by the listed effective date.

Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2024-09-26	5	Michigan	Baraga	Township	L'Anse	260353
2024-09-26	5	Michigan	Baraga	Village	L'Anse	260552
2024-09-26	5	Minnesota	Dodge	City	Dodge Center	270950
2024-09-26	5	Minnesota	Dodge	County	Unincorporated Areas	270548
2024-09-26	5	Minnesota	Pope	City	Glenwood	270370
2024-09-26	5	Minnesota	Dodge	City	Hayfield	270550
2024-09-26	5	Minnesota	Dodge	City	Kasson	270581
2024-09-26	5	Minnesota	Pope	City	Long Beach	270371
2024-09-26	5	Minnesota	Dodge	City	Mantorville	270585
2024-09-26	5	Minnesota	Pope	City	Starbuck	270372
2024-09-26	5	Ohio	Athens	City	Athens	390016



Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2024-09-26	5	Ohio	Athens	County	Unincorporated Areas	390760
2024-09-26	5	Ohio	Athens	Village	Buchtel	390728
2024-09-26	5	Ohio	Athens	City	Nelsonville	390020
2024-09-26	6	Arkansas	Craighead	City	Caraway	050311
2024-09-26	6	Arkansas	Craighead	City	Jonesboro	050048
2024-09-26	8	Colorado	Weld	Town	Frederick	080244
2024-09-26	8	Colorado	Boulder and Weld	City	Longmont	080027
2024-09-26	8	Montana	Broadwater	County	Unincorporated Areas	300145
2024-09-26	8	Montana	Broadwater	City	Townsend	300131